Bulkhead Types and Identity Check List[image: image1.jpg]PEGASUS
PARTS




Updated: 29 June 2011

	Part No: 345879 (Type 1)
Part number supercedes 330000
	Model: Series 2,

4 Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

March 1958 to December 1959

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Screw type vent controls
	Early version has holes in PSK 3050 (Type 1A)
	Pegasus 1st reference bulkhead = early parcel shelf stiffener

	2. Lozenge holes for dip switch with rear wiring.
	Later version has slots in PSK 3050 (Type 1B)
	

	3. Bolt on door check tubes.
	2-litre and 2¼ models use different accelerator brackets
	

	4. Angled tie bolt brackets.


	
	

	5. RH Bonnet with locating lug.


	
	

	6. Separate voltage regulator mounting plate.


	
	

	7. Wiper motors fitted to windscreen.


	
	

	8. Auxiliary panel for hand throttle, choke or engine stop and heater plug switch.


	
	

	9. Round heater option.


	
	

	10. No access hold for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.


	
	

	11. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts welded to floating nut plate.


	
	

	12. Return lip for windscreen seal.


	
	

	13. Wings secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts held in special cages.

	
	

	14. Plain Z-stiffener.


	
	


	Part No: 345879 (Type 2)
	Model: Series 2,

4 Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

January 1960 to 
c. May 1960

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Screw type vent controls.

	
	

	2. Large round dipswitch with wiring to the side. (Principal change)

	
	

	3. Bolt on door check tubes.
	
	

	4. Angled tie bolt brackets.
	
	

	5. RH Bonnet Hinge with locating lug.


	
	

	6. Separate voltage regulator mounting plate.


	
	

	7. Wiper motors fitted to windscreen.


	
	

	8. Auxiliary panel for hand throttle, choke or engine stop and heater plug switch.


	
	

	9. Round heater option.


	
	

	10. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple. (Principle change)

	
	

	11. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts attached to floating nut plates.

	
	

	12. Return lip for windscreen seal.


	
	

	13. Wings secured with Spire nuts.
	
	141001710 (January 1960) has Spire nuts to secure front wings.


	Part No: 345879 (Type 3)
	Model: Series 2,

4 Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

c. May 1960 to 

January 1962

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls (Principal Change).


	
	

	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.


	
	

	3. Bolt on door check tubes.


	
	25100894A 

(Built 9th Jan 1962)

	4. Separate voltage regulator mounting plate.


	
	

	5. Wiper motors to windscreen.


	
	

	6. Auxiliary panel for hand throttle, choke or engine stop and heater plug switch.


	
	

	7. Round heater option.


	
	

	8. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts attached to floating nut plates.


	
	

	9. Angled tie bolt brackets.


	
	

	10. RH Bonnet Hinge with locating lug.


	
	

	11. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.


	
	

	12. Return lip for windscreen seal.

	
	

	13. Wings secured with Spire nuts.


	
	


	Part No: 345879 (Type 4)
	Model: Series 2a,

4 Cylinder
	Dates in Use:

February 1962 to 

c. March 1967

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls.


	
	Fitted to chassis suffix ‘A’, ‘B’ and ‘C’.

	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.
	
	Series 2a Forward Control.



	3. Spot welded door check tubes. (Principal change)
	
	Pegasus 3rd reference

bulkhead built April 

1965.

	4. Voltage regulator mounted direct to bulkhead.


	
	

	5. Wiper motors fitted to windscreen.


	
	

	6. Auxiliary panel for hand throttle, choke or engine stop and heater plug switch.


	
	

	7. Round heater option.


	
	

	8. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF  square nuts attached to floating nut plates.


	
	

	9. Angled tie bolt brackets.
	
	25107914B has angled brackets.



	10. RH Bonnet Hinge without locating lug. (Principal change?)


	
	

	11. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.


	
	

	12. Return lip for windscreen seal.


	
	

	13. Wings secured with Spire nuts.


	
	

	14. Z-Stiffener has two raised stops.


	
	


	Part No: 345879 (Type 5)
	Model: Series 2a,

4 Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

c. March 1967 to 

October 1968

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls.

	
	Fitted to chassis suffix ‘D’ onwards.

	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.
	
	24134544D

(Built 12th Sept 1968)

	3. Spot welded door check tubes.
	
	Series 2B Forward Control.

	4. Voltage regulator mounted direct to bulkhead.
	
	

	5. First type single wiper motor (LU DR3A) on left hand side, secured to LH side of glovebox. (Principal change)
	
	

	6. Pressing in glovebox rear panel. (Principal change)

	
	

	7. No auxiliary panel.


	
	

	8. Horizontal type hand throttle mounted below instrument panel.
	
	

	9. Round heater option.
	Has demister holes for flat type heater.
	

	10. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts attached to floating nut plates.
	
	

	11. Angled tie bolt brackets.


	
	

	12. RH Bonnet Hinge without locating lug.


	
	

	13. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.
	
	

	14. No return lip for windscreen seal. ‘Archway’ press form to clear wiper motor spindles.
	
	

	15. Wings secured with Spire nuts.


	
	

	16. Holes in inner ventilator panel for washer jets only.

	
	


	Part No: 345879 (Type 6)
	Model: Series 2a,

4 Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

c. October 1968 to  

December 1968

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls.


	
	

	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.


	
	

	3. Spot welded door check tubes.


	
	

	4. Voltage regulator mounted direct to bulkhead.
	
	

	5. First type single wiper motor (LU DR3A) on left hand side, secured to LH side of glovebox.
	
	

	6. Pressing in glovebox rear panel.

	
	

	7. No auxiliary panel.

	
	

	8. Horizontal type hand throttle mounted below instrument panel.
	
	

	9. Flat heater option. (Principal change)
	Holes for round heater demister tubes still present.
	

	10. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts attached to floating nut plates.
	
	

	11. Angled Tie Bolt brackets.

	
	

	12. RH Bonnet Hinge without locating lug.


	
	

	13. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.
	
	

	14. No return lip for windscreen seal.

	
	

	15. Wings secured with Spire Nuts.

	
	


	Part No: 345879 (Type 7)
	Model: Series 2a,

4 Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

January 1969 to 

September 1969

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls.


	
	Fitted to chassis suffix ‘F’ onwards.



	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.


	
	

	3. Spot welded door check tubes.


	
	

	4. Voltage regulator mounted direct to bulkhead.

5. 
	
	

	6. Second type single wiper motor (LU 75664) on left hand side, secured to front of glovebox. No pressing in glovebox rear panel.
	
	

	7. No auxiliary panel.


	
	

	8. Vertical hand throttle in glovebox.


	
	

	9. Flat heater option.
	Holes for round heater demister tubes still present.
	

	10. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts attached to floating nut plates.


	
	

	11. Angled Tie bolt brackets.

	
	

	12. RH Bonnet Hinge without locating lug.


	
	

	13. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.


	
	

	14. No return lip for windscreen seal.

	
	

	15. Wings secured with Spire nuts.


	
	


	Part No: 345879 (Type 8)
	Model: Series 2a,

4 Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

October 1969 onwards

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls.


	
	

	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.

	
	

	3. Spot welded door check tubes.

	
	

	4. Straight tie bolt brackets. (Principal change)

	
	

	5. RH Bonnet Hinge without locating lug.


	
	

	6. Voltage regulator mounted direct to bulkhead.


	
	

	7. Second type single wiper motor (LU 75664) on left hand side, secured to front of glovebox. No pressing in glove box back panel.
	
	

	8. No auxiliary panel.

	
	

	9. Vertical hand throttle in glove box.


	
	

	10. Flat heater option.
	Holes for round heater demister tubes still present.
	

	11. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.


	
	

	12. Wings secured with Spire nuts.


	
	

	13. No return lip for windscreen seal.

	
	

	14. Door hinges secured with Spire nuts. (Principal change)

	
	


	Part No: 348500
	Model: Series 2a,

4 Cylinder, Rover 10/11, FFR
	Dates of Use:

1967

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls.


	
	Pegasus reference bulkhead from 25113698D (07ET57)

	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.


	
	Believed to be prototype for Type 6.

	3. Spot welded door check tubes.


	
	

	4. Voltage regulator mounted direct to bulkhead.
	
	

	5. First type single wiper motor (LU DR3A) on left hand side, secured to LH side of glovebox.
	
	

	6. Pressing in glovebox rear panel.


	
	

	7. No auxiliary panel.

	
	

	8. Horizontal type hand throttle mounted below instrument panel.
	
	

	9. Middle panel punched for Round and Flat heaters.
	Holes for round heater demister tubes still present.
	

	10. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts attached to floating nut plates.
	
	

	11. Angled Tie Bolt brackets.


	
	

	12. RH Bonnet Hinge without locating lug.


	
	

	13. Access hole for clutch slave cylinder bleed nipple.
	
	

	14. No return lip for windscreen seal.


	
	

	15. Inner Vent Panel with pilot holes for Fly Screens.
	
	

	16. RH Footwell, LH Side Panel punched for Auxiliary Fuel Tank Switch-over Tap
	
	

	17. Parcel shelf and Grab Handle drilled to accept Small Arms Clips.
	
	

	18. Glove Box Back Panel with extra and larger holes for FFR cable ducting.
	
	

	19. Wings secured with Spire Nuts.


	
	


	Part No: 348571
	Model: Series 2a,

NADA 6-Cylinder
	Dates of Use:

1967

	Main Features
	Other Changes 

& Notes
	Known Location/ Chassis No.

	1. Quadrant type vent controls.
	Reinforcement for bonnet hinge/tie bolt bracket is 5¼” wide.
	Pegasus NADA reference bulkhead. Removed from 34300717A.

	2. Later type dipswitch. Wires to side.
	No holes for screenwash jets in outer ventilator panel. Present on inner clam.
	

	3. Spot welded door check tubes.


	
	

	4. Angled tie bolt brackets.


	
	

	5. Voltage regulator mounted direct to bulkhead.


	
	

	6. Single wiper motor (LU DR 3A) on left hand side, secured to LH side of glovebox. Pressing in glovebox rear panel.
	
	

	7. Flat heater option.
	Holes for round heater demister tubes still present.
	

	8. Wings secured with Spire nuts.
	
	

	9. Door hinges secured with 5/16” UNF square nuts attached to floating nut plates.

	
	

	10. Right hand glovebox bottom panel, parcel shelf stiffener and parcel shelf z-piece modified for NADA demister tubes.
	
	

	11. Right Hand Toe Panel is unique component to accept NADA heater.


	
	NADA Heater Toe Panel = PSK 3227.

	12. No return lip for windscreen seal.


	
	


10

[image: image1.jpg]